
Kid Galaxy INC

FCC ID: QEA-E003-49T

Aug 4 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is providing the additional information for the Permissive Change application.

The model

(40215/**10403**,10421,10436,10438,10460,10414,10709,10710,10711,10712,10471,10472,10433,10435,10415,10410,10402,10422,10420) are based on the previously original certified model (10403). The following component has been changed:

(1)deleted components C9(0.01uF),C11(47uF) (2) added component C7 (120PF)
(3)changed the value of R8 to 680ohm from 220ohm (4)changed the value of R12 to 15Kohm from 30Kohm. (5)the model of transistors of Q1&Q2 changed to 2712 from 8050. (6)the model of transistor Q3 changed to 2712 from 2SC1815. (7) changed the value of C6 to 27PF from 10PF . (8)changed the value of C3 to 8PF from 20PF. (9) the inductor connecting to the ANT changed to 3.9UH from 2.2UH.

All design including electronic, electrical and construction remain the same except the above mentioned. The above specified change is not intended for maximum power.

Sincerely,


Signature with title **IRENE NGA1**
VP OF OPERATIONS

